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ACADEMIC HONORS

National Merit

National Merit Finalist Eva House

National Merit Commended Students Alison Maniace
Sophia Rodriguez
Elizabeth Tierney

Cum Laude Inductees 2019

Annie Feibel Deena Lang (Magna Cum Laude)
Sarah Greskovich Clara Livgston

Mary Hernon Hannah Lonser

Eva House Alison Maniace (Summa Cum Laude)
Dana Hungerford Margeaux Rocco

Sophia Rodriguez

YWCA 2018 Bright Futures Women of Achievement Award
Not Awarded by YWCA in 2019

Hugh O’Brien Youth Foundation Ohio Youth Leadership Seminar
Not Awarded in 2019

Zonta Club of Columbus Outstanding Young Women in Central Ohio

This award is bestowed on pre-university women with demonstrated achievement and leadership in student and
community activity; international awareness and concern for the status of women in our country and women
worldwide.

Not Awarded in 2019.

American Association of Physics Teachers Outstanding Physics Students

This award, which is provided by the American Association of Physics Teachers for excellence in a high school
physics course.

Ella Feinberg Ever Croffoot-Suede
Addie Arthur Deena Lang (AP)
Leslie Robins Brooke Alexander (AP)

Robotics Awardees

Chairman’s Award Alison Maniace

Dean’s List Ella Feinberg, Katrina D’arms
Clutch Award Mary Price

Mentors Award Katrina D’arms

Rookie Inspiration Award Evelyn McCarthy

Brave Little Toaster Robot Award Kiera Rennick

Unsung Hero Award Parker Hearts, Alison Zheng

Most Improved Award Sophia Rodriguez



Robotics Sponsors

The team would like to thank the following sponsors for financial and in-kind support:
The Ohio State University, American Electric Power, Revl Ventures, Research Alloys Co. Inc., CSG Parents
Association, Patricia T. Hayot Fund for Science and Robotics, Richard Smith, Dr. Susan Diduk.

Robotics Volunteers
The team would like to thank all the parent volunteers for their invaluable contributions to the team.

Service Club and Community Service
The Service Club has had a busy and productive year, thanks to the active student leadership of the following
students...

Emma Bainbridge Rosie Gliatis
Alex Copits Taylor Nguyen

ARTISTIC HONORS

MUSIC
The Grace Notes
Festivals of Gold Adjudication —performed at Carnegie Hall April 6, 2019 under the direction of Dr. Lynne Gackle.

Director Award — Strings Alison Maniace
Director Award — Choir Emily Dewolf

Director Award — Band Emma Rau, Deena Lang
National School Choir Award Clara Livingston

John Philip Sousa Band Award Elizabeth Johnons
National Strings Award Danielle Hall

Leonard Bernstein Musicianship Award Rachel Yee

National Choir Award Clara Livingston

OMEA Solo and Ensemble Adjudication Participants

Sienna Basso-Schricker Chloe Fauber-Lyle Maya Garg
Eva House Audrey Klosterman Hannah Kwak
Clara Livingston Amirah Lomax Katy Mevis
Emma Rau Saba Rehan Leslie Robins
Sarah Schellhaas Sophia Vershinin Eva Weiland
Alison Zheng

Additional Outside Performance Groups

Columbus New World Singers — Grace Edic

THEATER
International Thespian Awards

The International Thespian Society designates a student as an Honor Thespian for having completed over 600 hours of
dedicated work to the Theater department at their school.

Spirit Award goes to the Thespian who is very enthusiastic in their approach to their work. They are the perfect example for
of how to make every role or job, no matter the size, important and most importantly, fun for everyone!



Best Thespian award is given to the Thespian who does something extraordinary, in their work or team work attitude. It is
to honor the Thespian who perseveres through a challenging situation with strength and grace, handling difficulty with a
true Thespian attitude.

These awards were created to honor the work of CSG Theater Alumna.
Clara Livingston, Chloe Fauber-Lyle, Audrey Klosterman

Chloe Fauber-Lyle
Alexandra Lindstedt

Honor Thespian
Thespian Spirit Award
Best Thespian

HEROIC HONORS

Graduating seniors who have received the Scholarship Walk Golden Foot Award:

Ava Barnes Mary Hernon Eleanor Richardson
Cece Best Eva House Margeaux Rocco
Molly Bright Dana Hungerford Lee Romaker

Alex Copits Amanda Johnson Roya Shahinfar

Elizabeth Tierney
Katherine Wagenbrenner

Audrey Klosterman
Alison Maniace

Emily Dewolf
Leah Dobres

Chloe Fauber-Lyle Sarah O’Dell Rachel Yee
Annie Feibel Paige Parker Anna Ray Ziegler
Rosie Gliatis Mary Price

Sarah Greskovich Allison Purdum

Jordan Halpern Emma Rau

ATHLETIC HONORS

Basketball Most Valuable Player Hattie Person

Cross Country Most Valuable Player Rebecca Tepper
Diving Most Valuable Player Margeaux Rocco
Field Hockey Most Valuable Player Katie Wagenbrenner
Golf Most Valuable Player Kate Kramer

Lacrosse Most Valuable Player Ellen Monahan
Soccer Most Valuable Player Hattie Person
Swimming Most Valuable Player Jordan Aurnou-Rhees
Tennis Most Valuable Player Rosie Gliatis

Track and Field Most Valuable Player Elizabeth Johnson, Emily Dewolf
Volleyball Most Valuable Player Haley Kuproski

OHSAA State Qualifiers & Competitors

Swimming and Diving

Tennis
Track and Field

Jordan Aurnou-Rhees, Nyah Funderburke, Emily Dewolf, Anna Ray Ziegler,

Cosette Persall
N/A

Kayden Edwards, Nyah Funderburke, Carly Priest, Peyton Jackson

UPPER SCHOOL AWARDS & HONORS

Vorys Memorial Fund



The prize books awarded to Upper, Middle, and Lower School students are provided from the Cecile Carpenter
Vorys Memorial Fund. The fund was created June 8, 1977, in memory of Cecile Carpenter Vorys, a 1940 graduate
of Columbus School for Girls. Endowed by her husband, John W. Vorys, their children, Diane (Class of 1964),
Margo (Class of 1968), John, Jeanny (Class of 1978), and her friends, the fund will provide these books in
perpetuity. Katie Hollenbaugh (Class of 1996) and Yolanda Cecile Vorys (Class of 1998) are the step-
granddaughter and granddaughter, respectively, of Cecile Carpenter Vorys.

The Joan Hunter Altreuter Award is given to that graduating senior who has shown noteworthy effort and
perseverance, accompanied by steadfast commitment to the life of the school, in her Upper School years.

1982 Sarah Oman 1997 Barbara Michalek 2011 Danielle Valentine
1983 Not Awarded 1998 Sara Black 2012 Ranndi Grubbs
1984 Susan Spencer 1987 Amy Robins 2013 Katelyn Lennon
1985 Marilyn Beckman 1999 Not Awarded 2014 Caroline Pompili
1986 Not Awarded 2000 Paige Kohn Yufei Zheng

1987 Amy Robins 2001 Angelique Zeune 2015 Rebecca Flaherty
1988 Not Awarded 2002 Alex Pethel Ji Hye Shon

1989 Not Awarded 2003 Lauren Capano 2016 Regan Moran
1990 Not Awarded 2004 Chandra Asar 2017 Nia Cladwell

1991 Cortnee Weston 2005 Elizabeth Chinn Syreeta Palackdharry
1992 Kanith Keo 2006 Lauren Terry Camryn Pickworth
1993 Vuoch Tan 2007 Zoé Van Dyke 2018 Briana Anthony
1994 Shannon White 2008 Alyssa Ashbaugh Katherine Arnold
1995 Brandi Slaughter 2009 Laura Raines-Gilberg 2019 Dani Manriquez
1996 Not Awarded Tanija Smoot

2010 Katelyn Burkley

The Eleanor Kurtz Beaton Trophy was presented to the school in 1963 by the Board of Trustees in honor of Mrs.
Ralph H. Beaton, Class of 1899, who displayed, through the years, unmatched devotion to the welfare of CSG.
The trophy is presented annually to the student in the four upper forms who has demonstrated a true desire for
learning, a respect for the rights and feelings of others, a sense of personal honor and responsibility, and a
gracious and generous heart, thus exemplifying the qualities of mind and spirit inherent in the CSG tradition.

1963 Nancianne Arnold 1983 Rebecca Moehring 2003 Marjorie Yano
1964 Elizabeth Rambo 1984 Sarai Brachman 2004 Dana Frankel

1965 Katherine Arnold Catherine Kessler 2005 Ai Ly Ho

1966 Katherine Arnold 1985 Robin Ives 2006 Katherine Lin

1967 Wendy Lazarus 1986 Suzin Cho 2007 Avneet Singh

1968 Pamela Lynn 1987 Melissa Aukerman 2008 Caitlin Allen

1969 Candace Corson 1988 Valerie Carberry 2009 Taylor White

1970 Pamela McMurray 1989 Holly Mizelle 2010 Ariana Shonebarger
1971 Caroline Donnan 1990 Elizabeth Buckley 2011 Gina Volpe

1972 Mary E. Morris 1991 Angela Povoli 2012 Bridget Lorenz
1973 Joy Ellen McGaw 1992 Anne Budros 2013 Jasneet Singh
1974 Holly Schottenstein 1993 Megan Currier 2014 Tzu Ting Yan

1975 Elizabth Jeffrey 1994 Alyson Stang 2015 Myrial Holbrook
1976 Ann Arthur 1995 Bernadette Kuhnsma 2016 Katelyn Henderson
1977 Ann Hedges 1996 Anne Currier 2017 Natalie Keyes
1978 Kimberlee Brown 1997 Virginia Rothschild 2018 Lauren Carmon
1979 Elizabth Wetherbee 1998 Sarah Marcus 2019 Deena Lang

1980 Lisa Sugarman 1999 Ursula Brush

Beverly Bradway 2000 Michelle Page



1981 Rebecca Moehring 2001 Mildred Harris
1982 Wende Gates 2002 Laura Barnhart

The Brown Book Award honors the junior who best combines academic excellence with clarity in written and
spoken expression.

2007 Kate Albers 2011 Elaina Rollins 2015 Alyssa Colombo
2008 Suzanne Ward 2012 Victoria Ungvarsky 2016 Jean Luo

2009 Zoe Peters 2013 Emily Bichsel 2017 Fiona McAlearney
2010 Taylor Lint 2014 Katherine Tierney 2018 Sarah O’Dell

2019 Leslie Robins

The Bryn Mawr College Book Award is presented to a young woman in the junior class who exhibits a true love
of learning and intellectual curiosity about the world around her.

1999 Jessica Germain 2006 Kenley Jones 2013 Victoria Melillo
2000  Adrienne Gerken 2007 Sophie Lobanov-Rostovsky 2014 Jasmine McCloskey
2001 Felicitee Kertis 2008 Claire Allen 2015 Emily Lynch

2002 Beth Binkovitz 2009 Maya Zinkow 2016 Margaret Murakami
2003 Dina Kay 2010 Gina Volpe 2017 Briana Anthony
2004 Alex Glowaski 2011 Bridget Lorenz 2018 Alison Maniace
2005 Maura Weisenbach 2012 Sarah Naguib 2019 Addie Mykel

The Chinese Award goes to that student who best demonstrates a genuine understanding of Chinese culture, an
outstanding speaking ability, and a comprehension of the Chinese Language.

2011 Abigail Petuchowski 2016 Megan Wong
2012 Alexandra Rafter 2017 Erin McCullough
2013 Michaela Milligan 2018 Sarah Greskovich
2014 Linda Yang 2019 Addie Mykel
2015 Ada Cleary Fu Xiang Maynard

Isabella Disabato

The Citizenship Award is presented annually to a student in Form IX or X, who, in the opinion of her teachers,
seems best to exemplify a sense of personal honor and responsibility; sensitivity to the needs and wishes of
others; genuine zest for life and learning, and a consciousness of those principles of character and behavior
which are so important in the development of a useful citizen and of a leader.

1968 Sally Carmichael 1987 Holly Mizelle 2006 Caitlin Allen

1969 Holly Wilson 1988 Jennifer Bullock Jasmine Owen

1970 Suzanne Alexander 1989 Angela Povoli 2007 Katie Pickworth

1971 Marjorie Wright 1990 Elizabeth Zimmerman 2008 Anne Milne

1972 Holly Schottenstein 1991 Megan Currier Kelsey Klopfer

1973 Not Awarded 1992 Danielle Hayot 2009 Gina Volpe

1974 Charlotte Stiverson 1993 Bernadette Kuhnsman 2010 Bridget Lorenz

1975 Lynne McMillen 1994 Emily Shaw 2011 Helen Gianakoppoulis
1976 Jeanny Vorys 1995 Emily Bartz 2012 Emily Yang

1977 Susan Millard 1996 Natalie Raabe 2013 Isabella Stratmann



1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1986

Lavea Brachman
Rebecca DeGraaf
Wende Gates
Rebecca Moehring
Sarai Brachman
Pamela Swedlow
Shael Brachman
Kate Wilson

Beth Offenber
Brooke Standley

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Elizabeth Sandman
Michelle Page
Catherine Mendel
Julie Kaye

Jackie Massie
Connie Bowen

Ai Ly Ho

Katherine Lin
Kaylyn Cheatham
Katherine Gitz

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Maya Allen

Megan Wong

Allison Gammons
Dana Hungerford
Cameron Tiefenthaler
Alyssa Canowitz

The Connecticut College Book Award honors a member of the junior class who has demonstrated intellectual
leadership and who makes a significant contribution to the school and the community. The college sponsors a
Center for International Studies and has a commitment to diversity and freedom of thought within the campus

community. Not awarded after 2014.

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Eszter Gozon
Rana Rofagha
Alana Ralph
Anne Trevor
Soraya Rofagha
Kati Morrison
Andrea Koryani
Holly Goyert
Navira Ali

2000
2001
2001
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Anna Leist

Mikell Taylor
Jackie Massie
Gwen Glowaski
Lauren Smiley
Jeanne Durell
Camilla Brown
Mikayla Upchurch
Kerbie Minor

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Ariana Schonebarger
Emma McGregor
Robin Smith

Nora Tien

Helen Abraha
Valerie Du

The Council Cup was presented to the school by The Council of 1940-41. It is awarded to that member of the
graduating class, who, though she may not have held a class office in her senior year, nevertheless in the opinion
of the Council membership, exhibits to the highest degree: strength of character, sustained loyalty, and service

on behalf of her school and of her fellow students. (1941-1959 names not recorded)

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

Molly Doyle
Joann King
Cheryl Williams
Rita Ann Isaly
Linda Benua
Martha Hughes
Lynn Byers
Susan Yassenoff
Margo Vorys
Gayle Rabkin
Victoria Havens
Holly Wilson
Patricia Thomas
Melody Oakley
Julie Mueller
Tanya Tatum
Kathy Seward
Mary Joyce
Susan Pierce
Margaret Cunningham

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

Marla Krupman
Keely Ayres

Jodi Feldman
Katherine Stone
Shari McCaskill
Ruth Milligan
Melissa Ziegler
Barbara Allen
Courtney Penn
Kathryn Dell
Sarah L. Hall
Marya Goldberg
Nancy James
Danielle Hayot
Brandi Slaughter
Ruth Ann Vleugels
Lela Ostrander
Andrea Bellinger
Holly Goyert
Erica Reaves

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Grace Warnder
Lauren Capano
Simi Botic
LaShaunda Craft
Marielle Perrault
Katya Philmore
Lauren Sites
Caroline Elia
Natalie Hummel
Molly Schissel
Lindsay Crockett
Sally Sugar

Mary Carducci
Georgia Hasan
Maren Thomas
Erika Sims
Kathryn Belfance
Sadiyah Babatunde
Alaa Al-Atewy
Cece Best



1980 Laura Taylor 2001 Kathryn Logan

The Crites Drama Award was given to the school by Mary Virginia Hannan in honor of her parents, Meinhardt
M. and Gwendolyn B. Crites. The Drama Award is presented to the student who has contributed most to the
department through her dedication and creativity in classroom work, in performance, or in technical support of
a production.

1997 Sylvia DeVennish 2005  Aileen Targett 2014 Grace Bolander
1998 Kristin Becknell 2006  Christine Skobrak 2015 Alexa Raasch
1999 Melissa Merritt 2007  Alexandra Guezennec 2016 Eliya Smith

Alissa Schottenstein 2008  Sophie Lobanov-Rostovsky 2017 Abigail Kaye
2000 Jessica Bennett 2009  Kerbie Minor 2018 Allison Gammons
2001 Renee Ransbottom Amelia Vivens 2019 Clara Livingston
2002 Amy Hertenstein 2010  Anne Milne

Amanda Varley 2011 Lucy Groeber
2003 Katherine Thomas 2012  Shelby Williams
2004 Lindsay Jones 2013  Rachael Canowitz

Brynna Newkirk

The Dresden Award was given to the school in honor of Mr. Frank Wobst, CSG Board President 1980-82, who
was born in Dresden, Germany. The German language program at CSG was begun during Mr. Wobst's
presidency. The Dresden Award is given to that student who has shown the greatest aptitude for the study of
German and who has demonstrated a sincere interest in German culture.

1983 Bharathi Jagadeesh 1997  Sarah Benson 2011 Taylor Lint
1984 Catherine Kessler Kay Tiffany Morrison Sam Wobst
Andrea Wobst 1998  Katie Loveless 2012 Jamie Feyko
1985 Jamie Traeger 1999  Lauren Fontana 2013 Adele Anderson
1986 Louise Davidson 2000  Andrea Fackler 2014 Paige Perlstein
1987 Melissa Aukerman Jill Haberkern 2015 Jill Wagenbrenner
1988 Deborah Puppel 2001 Katie Huss 2016 Kelly Privette
1989 Aylin Altan 2002  Leah Suter 2017 Madison Weaver
1990 Meredith Moss 2003  Annelise Maurer 2018 Aerianna Porter
1991 Beth Hamilton 2004  Gwen Glowaski 2019 Maggie Houston
Joiwind Wasserman 2005  Samantha Parsons Sarah O’Dell
1992 Jean Aukerman 2006 Molly Zielenbach
1993 Laura Walsh 2007  Audrey Wobst
1994 Cynthia Epler 2008 Martha Watts
1995 Mariah Leutz 2009  Chelsea Richardson
1996 Kathryn Potts 2010  Jennifer Wetzel
Dea Riley

The Regina Kobacker Fadiman Award for Writing in Research Award was established by Stephen Lesser in
honor of his mother Regina Kobacker Fadiman, Class of 1936, professor and editor, and herself the author of
seminal research on the writer William Faulkner. The award is given to that junior or senior, who based upon
the criteria set by the faculty, has distinguished herself in producing a work of outstanding original research.

2003 Marjorie Yano 2009 Catherine Guenther 2014 Laila Ujayli
2004 Elizabeth Fenner 2010 Natalie Hummel 2015 Katelyn Henderson



2005
2006
2007
2008

Miriam Rudavsky-Brody

Emilee Deutchman
Suzanne Jacobs
Amelia Martin

2011
2012
2013

Anita Desai

Sarah Taylor
Victoria Ungvarsky
Grace Bolander

2016
2017
2018
2019

Isabella Pesavento
Not awarded
Jordan Halpern
Leslie Robins

The French Award is presented for excellence in French. In selecting the recipient, strong consideration is given
to her interest in and feeling for the culture and language of France, as well as for her steady progress in the
comprehension and expression of that language.

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982
1983
1984

1985
1986

1987

Candace Corson
Pamela McMurray
Megan Braley
Frances Ann Main
Mary White

Gen Anne Lanphere
Susan Mills
Marcia Zand
Heather Wilson
Susan Pierce

Julie Jacobs
Jamine Shechter
Kathleen Larrimer
Laura Salomons
Laura Sani

Andrea Gashler
Michelle Kozak
Laura Hunt
Gabriela Burghelea
Leslie Dixon

Suzin Cho

Rachel Cashdollar

1987
1988
1989
1990

1991

1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Anna Kakos
Krista Olson
Jennifer Bullock
Emily Sadar
Elena Sadar
Emily Sadar
Eszter Gozon
Beth Boatright
Alice Wang
Anne Trevor
Kathryn Wilson
Gay Heit

Gillian Levy

Isa Hermsen-Weiland
Kathleen Woodhouse
Deborah Morton
Victoria Davis
Adrienne Gerken
Mikell Taylor
Natalie Segal
Gretchen Hinty

2005
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Alexandra Ording
Lisa Dutton
Saamia Hossain
Lisa Walsh

Yael Zinkow
Lily Burkhalter
Not Awarded
Not Awarded
Not Awarded
Not Awarded
Maddie Woda
Not Awarded
Maria Presper
Not Awarded
Not Awarded
Not Awarded

The Harvard Book Award is presented by the Harvard Alumni Club to an outstanding junior who combines

excellence in scholarship and high character with achievement in other fields.

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Jamila Watkins

Jill Haberkern
Charlene Adzima
Darcy Copeland
Karen Levin

Dana Frankel
Jessica Katz Edison
Jillian Weisenbach

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Saamia Hossain
Caitlin Allen
Christina Danosi
Kelsey Klopfer
Mary Muigai
Audra York
Jessica Greer
Hannah Naguib

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Alexandra Verzella
Eliya Smith

Megan Wong

Lauren Carmon
Hannah Lonser
Cameron Tiefenthaler

The Head’s Cup for Academic Improvement, given in honor of former Headmaster John V. Chapman, goes to
that student in the upper four forms who has demonstrated the greatest degree of academic improvement over
her last year’s performance.

1967
1968

Elizabeth Tynan
Charlotte Daniels

1989
1990

Martha Moe
Jennifer Salyer

2011
2012

Allison Stratmann
Sydney Casey



1969 Christine Aronson 1991 Alissa Hadley 2013 Margaret Jones

1970 Mary Mitchell 1992 Alethea Hazlett 2014 Kameron Millner
1971 Janet Miller 1993 Ashlee Dobbs 2015 Kelly Privette
1972 Patricia Thomas Kya Hughes 2016 Tyler Wallace
1973 Elizabth Fergus 1994 Kya Hughes 2017 Nicolette Garcia
1974 Tanya Tatum 1995 Katie Hannan 2018 Lily Shayani
1975 Lisa Halliday 1996 Stephanie Tuinstra 2019 Isabella Lyons
1976 Michelle Gockenbach 1997 Theresa Southard
1977 Nancy Klein 1998 Elizabeth Polis
1978 Lori Beckman 1999 Rebekah Green
1979 Lori Simpson 2000 Margaret Haidet
1980 Phillipa Crean 2001 Alexandria Lloyd

Marla Krupman 2002 Michelle Hanners
1981 Elizabeth Williams 2003 Laura Rings
1982 Judith Ellman 2004 Sarah Bloom
1983 Wendy Kessler 2005 Natalie Hill
1984 Sarah Hettinger 2006 Christine Skobrak
1985 Anne Margaret Snyder 2007 Annum Yasin
1986 Soniya Gogate 2008 Andrea Kates
1987 Jo Ellen Cline 2009 Julia Blauer
1988 Megan Kelleher 2010 Ginriche Aleshire

The Kenyon College Presidential Book Award was established by Kenyon’s 19th president, Georgia Nugent, to
acknowledge the importance of literature and written communication at Kenyon. It is presented to a junior who
embodies the highest level of intellectual engagement, creativity, and commitment to community that are
central to the liberal arts and sciences.

2005 Milly Zielenbach 2011 Anna Recchie 2017 Eva Heyer

2006 Katie Munyan 2012 Asia Cunningham 2018 Eva House

2007 Laura Rietz 2013 Grace Bolander 2019 Brooke Alexander
2008 Irene Lee 2014 Megan Gumina

2009 Anna Vogel 2015 Maddie Woda

2010 Not Awarded 2016 Grace Mackessy

The Frederick W. LeVeque Service Award, given to the school by Mr. and Mrs. John V. Chapman, is presented to
that member of the Service Club, who in the opinion of her classmates, has contributed the most of herself and
her energies in service to her community or to a charitable endeavor.

1971 Margaret Burt 1993 Beth Boatright 2011 Erin Bainbridge
1972 Anne Garden Megan Currier Helen Isaac
1973 Barbara Martin 1994 Jennifer Gorman 2012 Robin Smith
Deborah Sawyer 1995 Kathleen Piazza Sarah Taylor
1974 Molly Lazarus 1996 Emily Shaw 2013 Mary Carducci
Deborah Sawyer 1997 Emily Bartz Nicole Dean
1975 Marian Morris Page Neubert 2014 Erin Balasky
Tanya Tatum 1998 Adrienne Skrzypek Emily Bichel
1976 Ann Arthur Kristin Becknell 2015 Michaela Milligan
1977 Karen Ashton 1999 Kate Ersley Aisha Iftikhar
Frances Johnson Becki Cooperman 2016 Jessica Giller
1978 Susan Lazarus 2000 Nora Kantor Alina Hussain
1979 Jodi Spiers Mary Kathryn Sagaria 2017 Grace Mackessy

1980 Bonnie LeVeque 2001 Kate Baughman Syreeta Palackdharry



1981

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992

Julie Hertzog
Susan Humphrey
Not Awarded
Jennifer Sliwinski
Sally Ackerman
Kate Sullivan

Boo Mee Hahn
Kate Sullivan
Melissa Aukerman
Jennie Hahn
Margaret Mass
Iffat Mobin-Uddin
Angela Povoli
Teresa Sanfelippo
Jennifer Roh
Laurie Snyder

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009
2010

Rachel Voyles
Jeny Reynolds
Linda Oxenrider
Dana Frankel
Sarah Gold
Meghan Hill

Ai Ly Ho
Lauren Powers
Katherine Lin
Suzanne Jacobs
Kenley Jones
Casey Chory
Anna Lin
Lauren Wetzel
Not Awarded
Erin Bainbridge
Helen Isaac

2018

2019

Maura Hackett
Tara Joshi
Hannah Lonser
Margeaux Rocco

The L.U.C.I.U.S. Award (Latin Award), a gift from Carolyn Beach White, Latin teacher, is given to a Latin student
who has demonstrated a genuine interest and ability in all aspects of classical heritage and who has contributed
to the study of the classics through her successful participation in school, state, and national competition.

1991
1992

1993
1994

1995
1996
1997

1998
1999

2000

Britta vonSchoeler
Allison Paine
Larke Paul
Kathryn Conners
Shannon White
Monica Welt
Anne Trevor
Elizabeth Ratliff
Andrea Bill

Sarah Greenberger
Natalie Raabe
Deborah Morton
Heather Enlow
Jesse Crane
Jacquilyn Stavroff

2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009

JoAnna Fu
Audrey Ryckman
Alia Shubily
Sabrina Renkar
Amanda Seybold
Amanda Parks
Sarah Gold
Franny Lazarus
Rachel Smoot
Audrey Wobsst
Megan Fitzmartin
Mikayla Upchurch
Nicole Pascucci
Andrea Kates

2010
2011

2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017

2018
2019

Zoe Peters

Mary Lutter
Elizabeth Simmons
Ann Campo

Evlin Hogan

Katelyn Lennon
Katherine Hohl
Rebecca O’Donovan
Aisha Iftikhar
Maddie Woda

Tai Bridges

Jane Heyer

Arlyvia Chaialee-Franklin
Rachel Yee

The Ruth Heer Mann Faculty Award, a gift of Richard Mann in honor of his mother, a 1924 graduate, is
presented to CSG students who, by vote of the Upper School faculty, have demonstrated qualities of
outstanding ability, strong personal character, commitment to the CSG ideal, and a quest for excellence.

1994

1995
1996

1997

1998

Michelle Heumann
Chloe Metz

Audra Longert
Kristin Kakos
Tenning Maa
Sarah Sanyal
Elizabeth Simson
Andrea Holinga
Andrea Koranyi

2003

2004

2005

2006
2007

Emily Allen

Katie Orlando
Chelsea Ostrander
Connie Bowen
Rebecca Morton
Laura Perry

Anna Johnston
Ashley Flynn
Michelle Harrison

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Madeline Livingston
Maria Pompili
Audra York

Ruowen Chi

Sydney Moman
Maren Thomas

Noa Levi

Rachel Politi

Maria Presper



1999

2000

2001

2002

Natalie Case
Amanda Davis
Jessica Germain
Margaret Haidet
Charlene Adzima
Claire Murnane
Jaiza Page

Julie Ross

2008
2009

2010

2011

Frances Wilson
Mikayla Upchurch
Caroline Hohl
Caroline Elia
Sarah Schaffer
Yvette Bean
Jessica Gladfelter

2017
2018

2019

Maya Allen
Madeline Woda
Cecilia D’Arms
Julia Lunt
Madeline Swoboda
Dana Hungerford
Sophia Rodriguez

The Virginia Colgan McCloud Award is given annually to that graduating senior who, in the opinion of her
classmates, best exemplifies the same qualities of friendship, responsibility, and continuing loyalty to the school
for which Mrs. McCloud, Class of 1925, will always be remembered. Presented at the Alumnae Brunch in April.

1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Marcia Porter

Susan Wentz

Nancy Pace

Martha Jane Stevens
Deborah Baum
Stephanie Burchfield
Linda Ann McCabe
Charlotte Stiverson
Emily Lindemann
Kim Brown

Susan Millard

Lavea Brachman
Jennifer Brown
Wende Gates

Amy Schottenstein
Catherine Kessler
Sook Mee Hahn
Shael Brachman
Melissa Aukerman

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Mary Shepard
Holly Mizelle

Julia Kim

Masu Haque

Anne Budros
Lubna Chohan
Margaret Williams
Cynthia Epler

Julie Robbins
Catherine Williams
Carmen Gill
Lauren Fontana
Cathleen Murnane
Whitney Link

Kim Morris
Brooke Smith
Lindsey Innes
Maria Dixon
Natalie Wolff

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Ai Binh Ho

Yael Zinkow
Elyse Cooke
Anne Milne
Rachael Pappa
Angela Mentel
Tiffany Lau
Hannah Naguib
Julia Mackessy
Ryan O’Hara
McKenzie Yates
McKenzie Gillison
Cece Best

The National Sports Cup In 1988, the Richard S. Zimmerman, Jr., family contributed this award to be given
upon the special occasion when that rare athlete emerges who distinguishes herself at sports while making a
positive contribution to the community of Columbus School for Girls. The recipient must be a senior whose

athletic recognition during her CSG years has occurred at the national level.

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

1993
1994
1995
1996

J. Barbara Jane Thorson
Elizabeth Nelson
Not Awarded
Angela Povoli
Andrea McCloud
Kara Olson
Martha Hall

Not Awarded
Sarah Evans
Keely McDonald
Anne Currier
Katherine Kakis

1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Mollie Fankhauser
Rebekah Green
Sarah Resch
Wynne Campbell
Jane Alexander
Not Awarded
Laura Rings

Not Awarded
Charity Fluharty
Not Awarded
AlexandraRoberts
Christina Danosi

2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Ranndi Grubbs
Angela Mentel
Taylor Mclntyre
Not Awarded
Sophia Sugar
Rachel Politi
Avery Hinson
Miranda Donley
Lillinoi Berger
Cece Best



1997 Catherine Williams 2010 Not Awarded
1998 Not Awarded 2011 Not Awarded

The Oberlin College Book Award for Achievement in Social Justice is presented to an exceptional student in the
junior class who has shown commitment to activism.

2015 Alina Hussain 2017 Allison Gammons 2019 Vara Mehra
2016 Cecilia D’Arms 2018 Rosa Gliatis

The Nelson Art Award was presented to the school by Mr. and Mrs. R. Leonard Nelson. It is presented to that
student in either the junior or senior class who, in the opinion of her instructors, indicates the greatest
originality in artistic endeavor. It also takes into consideration careful and sustained interest in fine arts.

1954 Esther Webster 1981 Shuryl Sutherland 2005 Nikki Bagga
Susan Fay 1982 Priscilla Wright 2006 Nichole Garber
1955 Ruth Tucker Ayers 1983 Lucy Morris 2007 Nellie Wilbers
1956 Ellen Feinknopf 1984 Anne Barren 2008 Chelsea Rominski
1957 Carole Ratner 1985 Amy Dell 2009 Hannah Maddy
1958 Not Awarded 1986 Ann Light 2010 Ingrid Hopmoen
1959 Dolores Sue Whitaker Claire Light 2011 Grace Bowen
1960 Barbara Zollinger 1987 Jennifer Stewart 2012 Asia Cunningham
1961 Not Awarded 1988 Valerie Carberry 2013 Asia Cunningham
1962 Leslie Zollinger Elizabeth Eberhart Allison Stratmann
1963 Not Awarded 1989 Elsa Liu 2014 Jasmine McCloskey
1964 Kathryn Tice 1990 Lisa Choi 2015 Jasmine McCloskey
Linda McNealey Heather Dolman 2016 Molly Bokor
1965 Dectora Coe 1991 Ann Bancroft 2017 Sadiyah Babatunde
1966 Not Awarded Lynn Daubenspeck 2018 Lillian Kuntz
1967 Not Awarded 1992 Vuoch Tan 2019 Katie Wagenbrenner
1968 Not Awarded 1993 Abigail Rubenstein
1969 Barbara Monett 1994 Stephanie Crair
1970 Maija Freimanis 1995 Cynthia Epler
1971 Janet Miller Katie Hannan
1972 Elizabeth Ford Pixley 1996 Elisa Rogers
1973 Elizabeth Fergus 1997 Lindsay Baker
1974 Nancy Krueger Helena Beem
1975 Linda Copeland 1998 Akiko Kanda
Blythe Miller 1999 Linda Persons
1976 Alice Wright Andrea Fackler
1977 Emily Lindemann 2000 Abby Sturges
Frances Johnson 2001 Christy Beall
1978 Tracy Halliday Caitlin McKay
Elaine Chu 2002 Annie Nowak
1979 Elizabeth Wetherbee 2003 Jessy Greenspan
1980 Not Awarded 2004 Lindsay Jones

Leigh Ann Osborne

The Physical Education Award, given by the Fathers’ Association in 1965, is presented to that member of the
senior class who has excelled in all phases of the school’s physical education program. The recipient is chosen



for her general knowledge and skill in all sports, sportsmanship, and participation in and support of the athletic

program.

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969

1970

1971
1972

1973

1974
1975
1976
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

Holly Davidson
Katherine Arnold
Wendy Lazarus
Sandra Strouss
Melinda Case
Elizabeth Crane
Margaret Kauffman
Sara Smith

Paige Minister
Caroline Farrar
Christine Davis
Ellen Havens

Lisa DeLong
Patricia Williams
Lizanne Galbreath
Ann Farrar

Emily Lindemann
Julie Stone
Jeanny Vorys
Elissa Wright
Julie Brown
Katherine Epler
Greta Anderson
Lucy Morris

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992

1993

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000

2001
2002

Anne Barren

Amy Dell

Anne Weisenburger
Beth Offenberg
Cecily Chester
Katherine Epler
Kathryn Dell

Lynn Daubenspeck
Kelly McConnell
Anne Budros
Katherine Ziegler
Leigh Ann Jordan
Kara Olson

Ellen Pizutti

Katie Piazza

Karen Liu

Sylvia DeVennish
Cynthia Kane
Lauren Fontana
Elizabeth Sanadman
Elizabeth Exline
Sarah Resch

Mary Kathryn Sagaria
Elizabeth Piazza
Katherine Exline

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2019

Cari Murnane
Christine Guenther
Rebecca Kastan
Charity Fluharty
Kaylyn Cheatham
Lindsey Hanners
Megan Fitzmartin
Carmen Mitchell
Mackenzie Cottingham
Ellen Haenszel
Bridget Lorenz
Eleanor Vorys
Katelyn Lennon
Kelsey Warren
Claire Kemp

Chloe Fauber-Lyle
Daniella Manriquez
Cecily Bright

Grace McNeil

Isha Chabria

The Publications Award is presented to the student who, through her leadership ability, creativity, dedication to
the school, and conscientious efforts, has made an outstanding contribution to one of the school’s publications,
Scroll, Silhouette, or Topknot. This award was previously entitled the Scroll Award.

1974
1975
1976
1977

1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

Ann Adrian
Unrecorded
Marcia Zand

Karen Daugherty
Linda Grunkemeyer
Lynda Lanphere
Ya-Syn Lee

Elissa Wright
Rebecca DeGraaf
Rebecca DeGraaf
Hope Wolman
Sarai Brachman
Kathleen Carberry
Peri Altan

Heidi Hoch

Peri Altan

Now Awarded
Suchitra Srinivasan
Aylin Altan
Elizabeth Buckley

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

Gisellel Schuetz

Leah Suter

Felicitee Kertis

Anna Schwin

Kelly Centenello
Darcy Copeland
Angela Lagana
Jackie Massie

Linda Oxenrider
Sabrina Renkar
Hailee Zox Deutchman
Markie Hill

Amy Simmons

Amy Fanning

Megan Quinn
Catherine Bainbridge
Christina Xu

Alex Glowaski.
Katherine Munyan
Ai Binh Ho

2012

2013

2014

2015

Anita Desai

Jamie Feyko

Sarah Naguib
Victoria Ungvarsky
Adele Anderson
Kalki Aseged
Abigail Fuerst
Sarah Naguib

Erin Smith

Victoria Ungvarsky
Erin Balasky

Leah Glimcher
Madeline Kaufman
Hannah Naguib
Eleanor Smith
Valerie Du

Noa Levi

Myrial Holbrook
Katherine Tierney
Maddie Woda



1991
1992
1993

1994

1995
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

Lisa Choi

Amy Hairston
Amy Hairston

Yve Heit

Morgan McDonald
Alyson Stang
Rebecca Greene
Virginia Rothschild
Karen Larrimer
Alice Wang
Elizabeth Ratliff
Soraya Rofagha
Ruth Ann Vleugels
Natalie Lester
Lindsay Baker
Gillian Levy
Virginia Rothschild
Amanda Austin
Kathryn Tunis
Kathie Dykes
Christenia Leist
Kate Stephenson
Amanda Davis
Rebecca Taxier
Donna Vleugels
Mary Kathryn Sagaria
Jennifer Good
Nora Kantor
Sarah Jacobson
Kristen Beavers
Nana Massie
Adrienne Gerken

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

Saamia Hossain
Jing Cheng
Emilee Deutchman
Parker Havens
Jill Hubbuch
Kristen Simmons
Laura Reitz
Yea-Rin Cho
Saamia Hossain
Katie Munyan
Audrey Wobst
Sarah Young
Alysia Watson
Laura Rietz
Yea-Rin Cho
Melissa Erickson
Christina Ray
Caitlin Allen
Hilary Landon
Melissa Murray
Inyoung Lee
Sarah Auld
Tayler White
Laura Erickson
Elizabeth Hubler
Katarina Royder
Emily Lau

Therese Kaltenecker

Priya Rao

Taylor Lint
Megan Murray
Meghna Srikanth

2016

2017

2018

2019

Emily Lynch

Isabella Pesavento
Eliya Smith

Emily Lynch
Madeline Woda
Katelyn Henderson
Adelaide Standley
Mina Shahinfar

Anna Tierney
Alexandra Armstrong
Olivia Zerick
Charlotte Falk
McKenzie Gillison
Normandie Hoyt-Standley
Jordan Halpern

Roya Shahinfar
Elizabeth Tierney

The University of Rochester Xerox Award for Innovation and Information Technology is given to a junior who
demonstrates strong interest and high achievement in innovation and/or information technology and who is an
effective and enthusiastic user of technology.

2007 Emma Fletcher 2013 Allyson Coble 2019 Addie Arthur
2008 Taylor White 2014 Samantha McDougall

2009 Mackenzie Cottingham 2015 Loryn Johnson

2010 Lauren Augostini 2016 Natalie Keyes

2011 Madeleine Livingston 2017 Normandie Standley

2012 Katelyn Lennon 2018 Mary Price

The Mary Jane Rodabaugh Trophy was presented to the school by the Class of 1963 in honor of their revered
teacher. It is awarded to that senior who has achieved an honors record in her CSG history courses, and has
demonstrated intellectual curiosity and devotion to learning.

1964 Linda McNealey 1989 Tia Chapman 2006 Emilee Deutchman
1965 Marjorie Lazarus 1990 Tara Burns Jeanne Durell
1966 Katherine Arnold 1991 Kimberly Lowe 2007 Laura Fanning
1967 Wendy Lazarus Angela Povoli 2008 Kate Albers



1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988

Pamela Lynn
Merryll Levine
Susan Leach
Megan Bradley
Mary E. Morris
Ellen Marks
Mary Jane Trapp
Debra Shoemaker
Joanne Lynn
Ann Hedges
Patricia Niehoff
Jodi Spiers
Pamela Gillery
Susan Stone
Catherine Colinvaux
Lisa Mueller
Sarai Brachman
Laura Hunt
Sandra Kim
Elizabeth Kessler
Elizabeth Butler
Jennifer Davey
Andee Levine

1992

1993

1994

1995
1996

1997

1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005

Elena Sadar

Leslie Siegel

Joy Berlin

Rebekah Gee
Melissa Gerling
Katherine Wu

Not Awarded
Katherine Moss
Lindsay Snyder
Elizabeth Salamy
Elizabeth Simson
Meade Rupp

Nancy Kohler
Nicolette Woodburn
Kendra Bobulski
Annan Leist

Giselle Schuetz
Felicitee Kertis

Ann Jacobson

Karen Levin
Meredith Blumenthal
Dominique Marshall
Christina Paras
Charlotte Davis

2009

2010
2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017
2018

2019

Megan Fitzmartin
Catherine Guenther
Olivia Nesbit
Katherine Blickley
Katie Carlson
Elizabeth Simmons
Anna Recchie
Elaina Rollins
Hailey Miller
Victoria Ungvarsky
Meredith Meyer
Cecelia Pesavento
Katherine Tierney
Isabella DiSabato
Isabella Pesavento
Emily Lynch
Normandie Standley
Allison Gammons
Eva Heyer

Anna Ray Ziegler

The Schiff Mathematics Cup, a 1966 gift from Susan Schiff (Class of 1957), Patricia Schiff (Class of 1961), and
Jane Schiff (Class of 1966), is presented to that senior who, in the opinion of her teachers, has shown both

strong interest and high competence in the study of mathematics. The recipient does not necessarily represent

that student who has achieved the highest marks in math courses during her years at the school.

1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

1975
1976

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Catherine Sirak

Not Awarded
Babette Gorman
Barbara Summer
Cynthia Lape

Molly Jo Lambright
Jean McNamara
Stephanie Burchfield
Gen Anne Lanphere
Judith Altreuter
Carolyn Johnston
Elizabeth Williams
Margaret Wuorinen
Susan Lazarus

Patti Beckman
Jamine Shechter
Kathleen Larrimer
Greta Anderson
Jennifer Ewart
Ellen Barber

Maria Huff
Stephanie Kakos
Leslie Dixon

1990
1991

1992
1993

1994

1995
1996
1997

1998
1999

2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005

Elizabeth Emens
Nika Lee
Jordana Gilman
Emily Sadar
Lubna Chohan
Jennifer Robbins
Alice Wang
Melissa Ulbrich
Sarah Evans
Allison Robbins
Courtney Dankworth
Natalie Lester
Kathie Dykes
Lauren Fontana
Meghan Reidy
Jill Haberkern
Adrienne Gerken
Amy Hertenstein
Liza Young
Karen Levin
Dana Frankel
Christina Xu
JKatie Hua

2008

2009

2010

2011
2012

2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Erin Cho

Heather Michaels
Chi Chen

Molly McGregor
Yaging Wen
Kathryn Franks
Therese Kaltenecker
Sophie Chatas
Ang Deng
Meredith Meyer
Emily Uselman
Tzu Ting Yang
Alexandra Verzella
Genevieve Faber
Natalie Keyes
Fiona McAlearney
Alison Maniace



1988 Amy Sloin Xena Dai

Mina Song 2006 Rebecca Greenberger
1989 Jennifer Klaus 2007 Julianne Corroto
Krista Olson

The Erwin W. Schueller Examination Trophy was presented to the school in 1932 by Mrs. Erwin Schueller in
memory of her husband. It is given to the student in one of the four upper classes who has achieved the highest
examination average in strictly college-preparatory subjects.

1933- Unrecorded 1977 Anna Murtagh 2006 Tessa Maurer
1953 1978 Anne Bekker 2007 Sarah Shaffer
1979 Lisa Yashon 2008 Taylor Lint
1954 Linda Gerstenfeld 1980 Jennifer Ewart 2009 Caroline Whitman
1955 Ann Abbott 1981 Alicia Wilcox 2010 Emma McGregor
1956 Linda Gerstenfeld 1982 Maria Huff 2011 Cecilia Pesavento
Rosamond Brown 1983 Alicia Wilcox 2012 Myrial Holbrook
1957 Linda Gerstenfeld 1984 Leslie Dixon 2013 Myrial Holbrook
1958 Nora Gunning 1985 Leslie Dixon 2014 Katelyn Henderson
1959 Miranda Marvin 1986 Leslie Dixon 2015 Maura Hackett
1960 Mary Louise Briscoe 1987 Elizabeth Buckley 2016 Maura Hackett
1961 Mary Louise Briscoe 1988 Elizabeth Buckley 2017 Hannah Lonser
1962 Mary Louise Briscoe 1989 Elizabeth Buckley 2018 Cameron Tiefenthaler
1963 Katherine Arnold 1990 Leslie Siegel 2019 Gabriela Feinberg
Elizabeth Beverly 1991 Alyson Stang
1964 Catherine Sirak 1992 Kathryn Wilson
1965 Elizabeth Beverly 1993 Kathryn Wilson
1966 Meryll Levine 1994 Kathryn Wilson
1967 Pamela McMurray 1995 Natalie Lester
Maija Freimanis 1996 Sarah Greenberger
1968 Pamela McMurray 1997 Meredith Dixon
1969 Maija Freimanis 1998 Adrienne Gerken
1970 Rita Freimanis 1999 Adrienne Gerken
1971 Stephanie Burchfield 2000 Jill Haberkern
1972 Cecily Gottling 2001 Adrienne Gerken
1973 Heather Wilson 2002 Jessica Edison
1974 Heather Wilson 2003 Rebecca Greenberger
1975 Heather Wilson 2004 Rebecca Greenberger
1976 Heather Wilson 2005 Saamia Hossain

The Smith College Book Award is presented by the Smith College Club of Columbus to an outstanding junior
who exemplifies the academic achievement, leadership qualities, and concern for others that characterize the
thousands of women who have graduated from Smith College. Not awarded after 2006.

2000 Rachael Voyles 2004 Ai Ly Ho
2001 Liza Young 2005 Charity Fluharty
2002 Brooke Smigh 2006 Ai Binh Ho

2003 Alexandra Lehman



The Kendall Smith Inner Unicorn Award was given to the school in 2014, by Kendall Smith ’13. It is awarded
annually to a junior or senior who shows outstanding school spirit. The Inner Unicorn Award focuses on the
recipient’s character and personality as a well-rounded individual, who has passion and a positive attitude
towards the school.

2014 Maya Saar 2016 Melissa Gammons 2018 Gioia Melillo
2015 Valerie Du 2017 Mia George 2019 Rosie Gliatis

The Spanish Award goes to that student who best demonstrates a genuine understanding of Hispanic culture
and who gives consistent evidence of an outstanding ability to speak and to comprehend the language.

1977 Ann Hedges 1994 Alexandra Kelley 2007 Suzanne Jacobs

1978 Lisa Ackerman 1995 Martha Kieckhefer Priyal Gupta
Serena Hedden 1996 Katherine Moss 2008 Lindsey Hanners

1979 Not Awarded Melissa Kantor Kara Bolon

1980 Rebecca DeGraa 1997 Lindsay Baker 2009 Sarah Bichsel

1981 Suzanne Stefany 1998 Kathie Dykes Suzie Ward

1982 Kelly Andrews Sarah O’Dea 2010 Ariana Shonebarger
Lisa Yashon 1999 Rebecca Taxier 2011 Morgan Conkle

1983 Kimberly Dixon 2000 Nora Kantor Jane Newland
Jennifer Ewart 2001 Nana Massie 2012 Robin Smith

1984 Alison Bradway Anusha Venkataraman 2013 Nora Tien

1985 Stephanie Kakos 2002 Wendy Fahey 2014 Emily Bichsel

1986 Jennifer Lach Giselle Schuetz Meredith Swartz

1987 Elizabeth Ely 2003 Stephanie Paras 2015 Myrial Holbrook

1988 Not Awarded Marjorie Yano 2016 Katelyn Henderson

1989 Shirley Tsay 2004 Anjuli Agarwal 2017 Natalie Keyes

1990 Angela Povoli Elizabeth Fenner 2018 Maura Hackett

1991 Masu Haque 2005 Samantha Parsons 2019 Deena Lang

1992 Allyson Jones 2006 Natalie Wolff Cece Best

1993 Jennifer Jones Betsy Greenbaum

The Alice Bartlett Stoddard Trophy for excellence in English was presented to the school by the Class of 1944 in
memory of Mrs. Stoddard, a beloved teacher of the senior class. It is presented to a student in Forms Xl or XII
who has shown outstanding ability in the study of English and who has indicated sustained excellence for
written composition and for literary appreciation.

1983 Kimberly Dixon 1996 Elizabeth Ratliff 2007  Katherine Munyan
1984 Ellen Barber Jessica Whitlock Alexandra Ivanova
1985 Sook Mee Hahn 1997 Lindsay Baker 2008  Sophie Lobanov-Rostovsky
Sandy Lee Sarah Greenberger 2009  Tessa Maurer
1986 Peri Altan 1998 Sarah Marcus 2010 Natalie Hummel
Amanda Damarin 1999 Deborah Morton 2011  Therese Kaltenecker
1987 Leslie Dixon Amanda Moore 2012  Audrey Coble
1988 Dawn Pettigrew 2000 Jill Haberkern Teal Harrison
Sherri Lea 2001 Claire Kelley 2013  Sarah Naguib
1989 Sherri Lea Nana Massie 2014  Victoria Melillo
Margaret Mass 2002 Darcy Copeland 2015 Rebecca O’Donovan
1990 Elizabeth Buckley Mikell Taylor 2016  Katelyn Henderson

1991 Masu Haque 2003 Jackie Massie Madeline Woda



1992
1993

1994

1995

Leslie Siegel
Jennifer Johns
Elin Lisska
Jennifer Gorman
Alyson Stang
Kelley Kazor
Anne Trevor

2004

2005

2006

Katherine Thomas 2017
Keeley Keny 2018
Connie Bowen 2019
Jessica Edison

Alexandra Glowaski

Lisa Dutton

Molly Zielenbach

Grace Mackessy

Ella Fronk

Ever Croffoot-Suede
Dana Hungerford

The Unicorn Award is awarded to the athlete who competes in three sports for all four of her high school years,
earning 6 Varsity letters.

2014
2015
2016

Erin Balasky
Not Awarded
Eleanor Smith

2017

2018

Sadiyah Babatunde 2019
Anna Tierney

Grace Tierney

Imani Babatunde

Annie Feibel
Margeaux Rocco

The Vassar College Trophy, presented to the school by the Columbus Vassar Club, is awarded to that student,
traditionally a junior, who, in the opinion of her classmates and teachers, demonstrates outstanding scholarship,
leadership in the service of the school, and good citizenship.

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

Mary Louise Briscoe
Katherine Laurel Scheaf
Clara Pollack
Marjorie Lazarus
Marjorie Gallagher
Marilee Gallagher
Jean Fechheimer
Barbara Summer
Caroline Donnan
Rita Freimanis
Katherine Rose
Stephanie Burchfield
Elizabeth Jeffrey
Diana DuRivage
Doris Korda
Kimberlee Brown
Julie Jacobs

Lavea Brachman
Rebecca DeGraaf
Margaret Asomaning
Rebecca Moehring
Sallery Ackerman

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

Sook Mee Hahn 2005
Shael Brachman 2006
Catherine Wilson 2007
Brooke Standley 2008
Jennifer Klaus 2009
Elizabeth Buckley 2010
Masu Haque 2011
Angela Povoli 2012
Anne Budros 2013
Julie Smith 2014
Michelle Heumann 2015
Bernadette Kuhnsman 2016
Emily Shaw 2017
Lindsay Baker 2018
Brittany Westbrook 2019
Lauren Fontana

Michelle Page

Whitney Link

Laura Barnhart

Sonal Patel

Connie Bowen
Margaret Prunte

Emilee Deutchman
Suzanne Jacobs
Yael Zinkow

Molly McGregor
Caitlin Fong
Rachael Pappa
Angela Mentel
Tiffany Lau

Emily Yang

Julia Mackessy
Madeline Ostrowski
Mia George
McKenzie Gillison
Deena Lang
Peyton Jackson

The Walz Music Cup was presented to the school in 1967 in loving memory of Edward H. W. Walz. The donors
were his wife, Miriam Kirk Farr (Class of 1928), and daughters, Joanna (Class of 1956), Nancy (Class of 1958), and
Miriam (Class of 1966). The cup is presented to that choir member who through her leadership, loyalty, and
musical ability, has made the strongest possible contribution to the organization she serves.

1967
1968
1969

Sarah Ross
Katherine Wilson
Barbara Summer

1988
1989
1990

Barbara Allen 2008
Jennifer Nash
Paige Conrad

Alyssa Denisky
Hannah Dunn
Marissa Caranna



1970
1971

1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Barbara Summer
Stephanie Buttle
Corinne Klages
Jennifer Sehring
Jennifer Rose
Paula Martin
Elizabeth Johnson
Martha Wilson
Jennifer Kahrl
Laura Bailey
Susan Stone
Claudia Didion
Alyson Leeman
Janet Fullarton
Lisa Rahe

Cathy Mason
Teri Scott

Sarah Crompton
Catherine Wilson

1991
1992
1993
1994

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Mara Bell Mancini
Caroline Reeb
Julie Smith
Shani Meacham
Kristin Stephens
Kelley Kazor
Valerie Merrell
Zula Evans
Michaun Burton
Carlotta Penn
Leah Suter
Natalie Segal
Leah Suter
Jackie Massie
Meredith Coen
Jessica Tidd
Paige Jones
Katherine Scoggi

2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Sarah Bichsel
Sarah Dutton
Maya Zinkow

Lucy Stearns

Sarah Taylor
Tiffany Lau
Annalise Vaccarello
Alexandra Verzella
Genevieve Faber
Sadiyah Babatunde
Briana Anthony
Sydney Bennett

The Florence Ralston Werum Poetry Prize was presented to CSG by Mr. J. Ralston Werum and his wife, Jane
Mitcheltree Werum, Class of 1943, in honor of Mr. Werum’s mother, a distinguished alumnae of CSG, Class of

1906.

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1968
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

Anne Bonney
Cecily Harper
Ellen Epstein
Ellen Epstein
Sandra Mendel
Alexandra Coe
Megan Braley
Margaret Burt
Lyn Benua
Lauren Henry
Sally Savic

Lynn Toler
Stephanie Savic
Lynn Toler
Carrie Montague
Julie Jacobs
Raleigh Burges
Marsha Robinson
Ellen Barber
Ellen Barber
Ellen Barber
Rachel Faerber

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Rebecca Lundquist
Michelle Wolfe
Sherri Lea
Jessica Olin
Jessica Olin
Enshane Hill
Rebecca Greene
Elizabeth Ratliff
Elizabeth Ratliff
Elizabeth Ratliff
Brianna Boggs
Elizabeth Ratliff
Jamela Debelak
Lela Ostrander
Amanda Lynd
Adrienne Gerken
Beth Binkovitz
Beth Binkovitz
Giselle Schuetz
Beth Binkovitz
Jessica Tidd

Alexandra Glowaski

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Maggie Gall
Breann Gray

Anna Vogel

Piper Rasmussen
Alexandra Seybold
Piper Rasmussen
Emily Gammons
Emily Gammons
Emily Gammons
Madeline Woda
Madeline Woda
Arlyvia Chailee-Franklin
Emily Dewolf
Clara Livingston

The Williams Book Award is presented by the Williams College alumni in this community. It is presented to a
junior in the top 5 percent of her class who has demonstrated intellectual leadership and has made a significant
contribution to the extracurricular life of the school (arts, sciences, drama, government, or sports).



1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

The Williams College Scholar/Athlete Award was presented to the school in 1979 by the Columbus Area Alumni
of Williams. The winner is selected by members of both the athletic and the academic segments of the faculty

Jean Aukerman
Megan Currier
Alyson Stang
Kathryn Wilson
Marissa Kantor
Emily Bartz
Kathie Dykes
Heather Enlow
Victoria Davis
Ashley Nowak

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Amanda Varley
Marjorie Yano

Lacey Greenwalt
Rebecca Morton
Rebecca Greenberger
Julianne Corroto
Claire Larson

Claire Larson

Sarah Shaffer
Therese Kaltenecker

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Sophie Chatas
Jennifer Henderson
Erin Balasky

Myrial Holbrook
Katelyn Henderson
Natalie Keyes
Maura Hackett
Dana Hungerford
Erin Solomon

and is given to the student who best combines excellence in athletics with scholastic excellence.

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

1988

1989
1990
1991
1992

The Wobst Foundation Dresden/CSG Cultural Exchange was established in 2012 to honor Frank Wobst, former
CSG Board President from 1980-1982, CEO of Huntington National Bank and a former student of the Kreuzschule
Gymnasium in Dresden Germany. The Foundation provides the opportunity for two students from CSG to travel
to Dresden for four weeks during the school year, where they are hosted by German families whiel they attend

Martha Gottling
Martha Gottling
Anne Melvin
Margaret Asomaning
Melissa Bruhn
Christine Throne
Robin Ives
Katherine Carlin
Catherine Wilson
Katherine Carlin
Cecily Chester
Elizabeth Eberhart
Karen Saah
Jennifer Bullock
Angela Povoli
Amy Hairston

1993
1994

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006

Morgan McDonald
Tene Nash
Margaret Williams
Krissa Kean

Anne Currier
Courtney Dankworth
Mary Hill

Lauren Fontana
Victoria Davis
Ashley Nowak
Darcy Copeland
Marjorie Yano
Keeley Key
Lindsey Innes
Elizabeth Marvel
Frances Lazarus

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
20114
2015

2016
2017
2018
2019

Katherine Gitz

Kate Albers

Suzie Ward

Kelsey Klopfer
Taylor Lint

Helen Gianakopoulis
Erin Balasky

Emma Harris

Myrial Holbrook
Rebecca O’Donovan
Hanna Carmon

Ayla Kazemi

Lauren Carmon
Emily Dewolf

Katie Wagenbrenner

the Kreuzschule Gymnasium, and two students from Dresden come to CSG for four weeks and are hosted by
families from CSG while they attend CSG.

2012

213

2014

The Yenkin Science Trophy was presented to the school in 1963 by Mr. and Mrs. Fred Yenkin. It is awarded to
the student in the upper two forms who has shown both strong interest and outstanding ability in the field of

Adele Anderson
Jamie Feyko
Paige Perlstein

Jill Wagenbrenner
Sangita Biswas
Melissa Cottone

2015
2016

2017

Annabelle Lunt
Jeneil Davis
Isabella Pesavento
Kelly Privette
Stephanie Presper
Aerianna Porter

2018

2019

Emma Bainbridge
Ava Barnes

Rosie Gliatis
Mary Hernon
Sophia Perry



science.

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975
1976

1977

1978
1979

1980
1981

1982
1983
1984

Mary Ann Beverly
Not Awarded
Marjorie Gallagher
Marilee Gallagher
Mary Tucker
Candace Corson
Maija Freimanis
Cynthia Lape

Sarah Jeffrey

Rita Freimanis

Ellen Marks

Karla Johnsen

Sarah Marsh

Kathy Seward
Carolyn Johnston
Margaret Wuorinen
Kerry-Anne Christensen
Kathleen Clark

Julie Jacobs
Constance Wiseman
Lisa Sugarman
Susan Allen

Heidi Nelson
Margaret Asomaning
Joy Brady

Alicia Wilcox

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001

Sarah George
Maria Huff
Stephanie Kako
Melissa Aukerman
Jeannie Hahn
Amy Sloin
Shirley Tsay
Jennifer Mendel
Jennifer Glos
Jean Aukerman
Elin Lisska
Katherine Wu
Alice Wang
Sarah Evans
Alison Blosser
Allison Robbin
Courtney Dankworth
Natalie Lestser
Jennifer Clay
Erin Shea

Jamila Watkins
Meghan Reidy
Victoria Davis
Elizabeth Seidler
Jess Bennett
Ashley Nowak

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Mikell Taylor
Liza Young
Sonal Patel
Karen Levin
Keeley Keny
Rachel Bellomy
Allison Elia

Ann Kelley
Elizabeth Lewis
Avneet Singh
Leeanne Hester
Molly McGregor
Andrea Kates
Sarah Shaffer
Bridget O’Donnell
Teal Harrison
Eleanor Vorys
Ang Deng
Annalise Vaccarello
Megan Gumina
Adelaide Feibel
Jean Luo

Lauren Carmon
Annie Feibel
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